Illinois law.
[bookmark: _GoBack]
Section 1458.700  Fees

The following fees shall apply: 

	a)
	Initial application fee for personal property warehouse license
	$250

	b)
	Annual renewal fee for personal property warehouse license
	$150

	c)
	Annual fee for each additional personal property warehouse operated by applicant
	$100

	d)
	Personal property warehouse license reinstatement fee
	$100

	e)
	Special governmental fairs annual license
	$50



